Pursuant to Article 32. and Article 60. paragraph 1. item 1) of the Law on Public Procurements ("The Official Gazette of the Republic of Serbia", No.124/2012) and Article 9. of the Law on special conditions for realization of the project of construction of apartments for the security forces members ("The Official Gazette of the Republic of Serbia, No. 41/18, 54/19 and 9/20) and pursuant to the Decision No. ISPV 533/20 from 30th of April 2020, on carrying out a public procurement procedure VJN 02/20, "SPV TISA" Llc, Bulevar cara Lazara 3, Novi Sad

Hereby publishes the following:

INVITATION FOR SUBMISSION OF OFFERS IN A PUBLIC PROCUREMENT PROCEDURE VJN 02/20

- 1. Name and address of the Purchaser: "SPV TISA" Llc, Bulevar cara Lazara 3, Novi Sad
- 2. Type of purchaser: Business company
- 3. Type of public procurement procedure: Open procedure
- 4. Description of the subject of the public procurement: Works on the construction of a free-standing multifamily residential building K on the cadastral lot 540/98 with landscaping around building and corresponding landscaping within block on the cadastral lot 540/99 Cadastral Municipality Novi Sad IV, City of Novi Sad,

Designation in the General Vocabulary of public procurements: Code: 45000000 Construction works

- 5. The criterion for contract award: The criterion for the award of a contract under this public procurement is the lowest price offered.
- 6. The method of downloading the Tender documentation: The Tender documentation can be downloaded from the Public Procurement Portal, <u>http://portal.ujn.gov.rs/</u> and at the link <u>www.ssb-srbija.rs</u>.
- 7. A way of submitting the offer: The whole offer has to be prepared in compliance with this Invitation and Tender documentation for the public procurement. Offers are submitted on the forms of Tender documentation in a sealed envelope with a note: An offer for a public procurement in an open procedure for VJN 02/20 DO NOT OPEN, OF THE PURCHASER "SPV TISA"Llc, Novi Sad. Offers are submitted at the following address: Building Directorate of Serbia Llc, 110 Bulevar Arsenija Carnojevica Street, New Belgrade. It is necessary to indicate on the back of the envelope the business name and address of the tenderer.
- 8. The deadline for submission of offers is 27st of May 2020, until 09:30 a.m.
- **9.** Place, time and way of opening of offers: The opening of offers is on 27st of May 2020 at 10:00 a.m. in the premises of the Building Directorate of Serbia Llc in Belgrade, 110 Bulevar Arsenija Carnojevica Street, Belgrade-New Belgrade. The

opening procedure shall be public and shall be done according to the time of the receipt of offers from the earliest to the latest offer received.

- 10. Conditions under which the tenderers' representatives may participate in the offers opening procedure: The offers opening procedure will be open for attendance of authorized tenderers' representatives who are required to prove their status of the tenderers' representatives by submitting the authorization which is signed and certified by the authorized person of the tenderer to the Committee for public procurement or public procurement officer, immediately before the opening of offers.
- 11. The deadline for making a decision on awarding the contract: The deadline for making a decision on awarding the contract is up to fifteen days from the day of opening of offers.
- **12. Contact persons:** Miodrag Tanazović, M.Sc.ME, tel.011/3209-913 and Marko Krstić, Master of Security tel. 011/3209-921, on working days from 9:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m.

"SPV TISA" LLC, Novi Sad